TMMG MUDGUN 250
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE250C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
250°C – 600 Volts
RoHS Compliant
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
22 AWG – 2 AWG

SPECIFICATIONS
TMMG MUDGUN 250
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE
TMMG MUDGUN 250 250C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper-2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
BY18GP02S 18 16 2 0.375 9.53 92.26 137.30
# Leads
BY18GP03S 18 16 3 0.394 10.01 107.76 160.37
BY18GP04S 18 16 4 0.425 10.80 124.06 184.63
BY18GP05S 18 16 5 0.473 12.01 149.76 222.88
BY18GP06S 18 16 6 0.523 13.28 174.78 260.11
BY16GP02S 16 26 2 0.396 10.06 105.20 156.56
BY16GP03S 16 26 3 0.417 10.59 124.06 184.63
BY16GP04S 16 26 4 0.452 11.48 145.09 215.93
BY16GP05S 16 26 5 0.512 13.00 180.08 268.00
BY16GP06S 16 26 6 0.573 14.55 230.99 343.77
BY14GP02S 14 41 2 0.425 10.80 121.99 181.55
BY14GP03S 14 41 3 0.447 11.35 148.64 221.21
BY14GP04S 14 41 4 0.503 12.78 182.76 271.99
BY14GP05S 14 41 5 0.569 14.45 243.88 362.95
BY14GP06S 14 41 6 0.627 15.93 277.59 413.12
BY12GP02S 12 65 2 0.471 11.96 149.71 222.80
BY12GP03S 12 65 3 0.507 12.88 193.95 288.64
BY12GP04S 12 65 4 0.569 14.45 258.33 384.46
BY12GP05S 12 65 5 0.632 16.05 305.23 454.25
BY12GP06S 12 65 6 0.683 17.35 346.31 515.39
BY10GP02S 10 105 2 0.601 15.27 244.48 363.84
BY10GP03S 10 105 3 0.638 16.21 304.92 453.79
BY10GP04S 10 105 4 0.692 17.58 366.51 545.45
BY10GP05S 10 105 5 0.740 18.80 430.63 640.88
BY10GP06S 10 105 6 0.809 20.55 501.93 746.99
Radix Wire
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082